

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9747 OF 2010

VISHVAKARMA PAPER & BOARDS LTD.

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.MEERUT-II

Respondent(s)

(For interim directions and office report)

Date: 23/04/2012 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s)Mr. M Chandra Sekharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Hari Shankar, Adv.
Mr.Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.-on-Record
Mr. Puskar Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Aakash D Pratap, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.-on-RecordUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the application.

Mr. Aakash D. Pratap, accepts notice and prays for time to file reply. Let him do so within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. In the meantime, subject to the appellant's depositing the balance amount of Rs.1,02,67,350/-within three weeks from today, no coercive steps shall be taken against the appellant for the recovery of the demand, subject matter of this appeal.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master