

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.9747/2010

VISHVAKARMA PAPER & BOARDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.MEERUT-II

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

Date : 13/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the instance of the appellant, the first Court allowed the application for early hearing of this appeal and that is why this appeal has been listed today for hearing out of its turn. When the matter was called out for hearing, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that he is not ready with the case.

In view of the above, let the matter be listed for hearing as per the Roster in due course.

Signature Not Verified

(SANJAY KUMAR)
Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.08.14

(SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER
16:38:26 IST
Reason:

COURT MASTER