

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA No 175754 of 2019 in Civil Appeal No.9747 of 2010

Vishvakarma Paper & Boards Ltd

.... Appellant(s)

Versus

Commissioner of Central Excise, Meerut-II

....Respondent(s)

ORDER

In terms of the prayer made in the application for withdrawal of the Civil Appeal, the application is allowed.

The Civil Appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[Dr Dhananjaya Y Chandrachud]

.....J.
[Hrishikesh Roy]

New Delhi;
December 06, 2019

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9747/2010

Vishvakarma Paper & Boards Ltd

.... Appellant(s)

Versus

Commissioner of Central Excise, Meerut-II

....Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 175754/2019 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE)

Date : 06-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Sunil, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the prayer made in the application for withdrawal of the Civil Appeal, the application is allowed.

The Civil Appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)